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Directions From Baltimore/Washington International
Thurgood Marshall Airport (BWI)

Directions from Virginia

* Take I-395 N toward Washington.

* Take exit 8A to merge onto S Washington Blvd toward
Columbia Pike.

* Turn left onto 10th St.

* Turn left onto N. Fairfax Dr.

* Building is on the right between Nelson St. and Pollard
St.

* To parking garage: turn right onto Pollard St. followed
by a right turn onto 10th St. Turn right into garage.

* Take I-195 to exit 2B onto the Baltimore Washington Parkway
(SR-295).

* Take the left exit onto New York Avenue (US-50).

* Turn left onto 9th St. NW and immediately right onto K St. (US-
29).

* Turn right onto K St. NW.

* Take the second exit onto Pennsylvania Ave. NW.

* Bear left onto M St. going west.

* Turn left onto Francis Scott Key Bridge.

* Take left ramp into 1-66 towards Front Royal/Dulles Airport

Directions From Washington, D.C. .
heading west.

* Take US-50 W/Constitution Ave NW. * Take exit 71 onto Glebe Rd.
« Continue to follow US-50 W. * Turn left onto N. Glebe Rd.
« Merge onto I-66 W. * Turn left onto North Fairfax Dr.
* Exit onto US-50 W/Arlington Blvd. * Continue east for 7 blocks.
« Make a slight right onto 10th St N. * Building is on the left between Pollard St. and Nelson St.
« Turn left onto N Fairfax Dr. * To parking garage: turn left onto Pollard Street. Followed by a
» Building is on the right between Pollard St. and Nelson right turn onto 10th St. Turn right into garage.
St.
* To parking garage: turn right onto Pollard St. followed Directions From Reagan National Airport (DCA)

by a right turn onto 10th St. Turn right into garage. .
* Take the George Washington Parkway North to 395 South.

* From 395 South take the Washington Blvd. exit.

Directions From McLean Campus
P * Take Washington Blvd. ~2 miles.

* Turn Right onto International Dr. * Turn left onto 10th St.
* Turn left onto Chain Bridge Road (SR-123). * Turn left onto N. Fairfax Dr.
« Take 1-66 East towards Washington, DC. * Building is on the right between Nelson St. and Pollard St.
« Take exit 71 towards N. Fairfax Dr. for ~7 blocks. * To parking garage: turn right onto Pollard St. followed by a
« Building is on the left between Pollard St. and Nelson right turn onto 10th St. Turn right into garage.

St.

* To parking garage: turn left onto Pollard St. followed by
a right turn onto 10th St. Turn right into garage.



Via Metro

Ballston Metro

Take the Orange Line to the Ballston station. Exit Metro Station, walk towards the IHOP (right on N. Fairfax)
continue for approximately 3 blocks.

Virginia Square
Exit Metro Station, walk to intersection of N. Fairfax Dr. and Nelson Streets. Cross N. Fairfax and turn left
walking 1.5 blocks West on N. Fairfax. Booz Allen Hamilton is on the right between Pollard St. and Nelson St.

Parking

Public parking in the Ballston area is extremely limited. Traveling by Metro or carpooling is encouraged.
Limited parking is available in 3811 N. Fairfax Dr. This parking garage is open 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Monday through
Friday. All-day parking fees are $8/day before 8AM (EARLY BIRD SPECIAL). When the garage is full, parking is
available at the surface lot directly behind the building. In addition, limited street parking is available on N.
Fairfax Dr. and on 10t Street.

Local Transportation Services

Red Top Cab can be contacted at 703-522-3333, or you visit their website at www.redtopcab.com.

SuperShuttle hours are between 6:00 AM and 2:00 AM. They can be reached at 888-826-2700 or visit their
website at www.supershuttle.com.

Washington Flyer Ground Transportation provides services from Dulles International Airport only. They can be
contacted at 888-WASHFLY (927-4359) or visit their website: www.washfly.com.

Rental Cars:
Are available at all local airports


http://www.redtopcab.com/
http://www.supershuttle.com/
http://www.washfly.com/

Hotels

Name
Crystal City Marriott
Crystal Gateway Marriott
FDIC Student Residence Center
Hilton Arlington
Holiday Inn Arlington
Hyatt Regency Crystal City
Key Bridge Marriott
Ritz Carlton Pentagon City
Sheraton National
Westin Arlington Gateway

Restaurants

Restaurant
Tropical Smoothie
Water & Wall
Ballston Place Gourmet
Metro Café Gourmet
Starbuck’s Coffee
Pizza Hut
Café Tirolo
Tara Temple
Sichuan Wok
International House of Pancakes
Bruegger’s Bagel Bakery
Dan & Brad’s (at the Hilton)
Pizza Roma
Hunan Gate
Laura Cooks
Cosi
Uncle Julio’s
A-Town
Car Pool
Rockland’s Barbeque & Grilling

Address
1999 Jefferson Davis Hwy
1700 Jefferson Davis Hwy
3501 Fairfax Dr.

950 N. Stafford St.
4610 N. Fairfax Dr.
2799 Jefferson Davis Hwy
1401 Lee Hwy
1250 S. Hayes St.
900 S. Orme St.

801 N. Glebe Rd.

Address
3811 N. Fairfax Dr.
3811 N. Fairfax Dr.
901 N. Pollard St.
901 N. Nelson St.
901 N. Nelson St.
3811 Wilson Blvd
4001 N. Fairfax Dr.
4001 N. Fairfax Dr.
901 N. Quincy St.
935 N. Stafford St.
818 N. Quincy St.
950 N. Stafford St.
4219 N. Fairfax Dr.
4233 N. Fairfax Dr.

875 N. Randolph St.
4250 N. Fairfax Dr.
4301 N. Fairfax Dr.
4100 N. Fairfax Dr.
4000 N. Fairfax Dr.
3741 Washington Blvd

Ballston Mall
Arby’s | Love Thai Panera Bread
Bailey’s Pub and Grill Manchu Wok Rock Bottom
Bloom’s Groom McDonald’s Shiki Sushi
Charley’s Grilled Subs Noodles & Company  Korean
Chick Fil-A One Stop News Subway

Tropical Smoothie Café’
Yeni’s Dim Sum Plus

Phone
703-413-5500
703-920-3230
703-516-4630
703-528-6000
703-243-9800
703-418-1234
703-524-6400
703-415-5000
703-521-1900
703-717-6200

Phone
703-243-2933
703-294-4949
703-527-3773
703-248-9988
703-527-6206
703-528-2400
703-528-7809
703-908-4999
703-527-0660
703-522-3118
703-248-0980
703-812-5114
703-243-4949
703-243-5678
703-778-6044
703-527-9717
703-528-3131
703-528-1110
703-807-0091
703-528-9663

Distance from BAH
3.5 mi
3.5 mi
0.2 mi
0.3 mi
0.9 mi

4 mi
3.5 mi
4 mi
4 mi
0.4 mi

Distance from BAH
0
0

407 ft.
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.5


http://marriott.com/property/propertyPage/WASCC
http://marriott.com/property/propertyPage/WASGW
https://www.fdic.gov/about/guest_services/gs_info.html
http://www.hilton.com/en/hi/hotels/index.jhtml?ctyhocn=DCAVAHF
http://www.holidayinnarlingtonva.com/
http://crystalcity.hyatt.com/property/index.jhtml
http://marriott.com/property/propertyPage.mi?marshaCode=WASKB
http://www.ritzcarlton.com/hotels/pentagon_city/
http://www.starwood.com/sheraton/search/hotel_detail.html?propertyID=829
http://www.starwoodhotels.com/westin/search/hotel_detail.html?propertyID=1513

